STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA)	IN CIRCUIT COURT
:SS COUNTY OF DEUEL)	THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
In the Matter of Administrative Appeal of	*
AMBER K. CHRISTENSON, and	*
ALLEN ROBISH,	* 19CIV20-000027
Appellants,	*
an all Beneater requirements of	*
VS.	* NOTICE OF APPEAL
	* and STAY OF EXECUTION of
SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES	* JUDGMENT and ORDER
COMMISSION, and	*
CROWNED RIDGE WIND II, LLC,	*
Appellees.	*

TO: AMANDA REISS and/or KRISTEN EDWARDS, ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLEE S.D. PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION; and, MILES SCHUMACHER and DANA VAN BEEK PALMER, LYNN JACKSON SHULTZ & LEBRUN, P.C., FOR APPELLEE CROWNED RIDGE WIND II, LLC.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Appellants, Amber Christenson and Allen Robish, hereby appeal to the Supreme Court of South Dakota, the Order Affirming Decision of South Dakota Public Utilities Commission entered by Circuit Court Judge Dawn Elshere, as signed/filed on March 12, 2021, and for which Notice of Entry of Judgment was filed by or for Appellees herein on March 15, 2021, in the above-entitled action; and

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that Appellants, Christenson and Robish, to any extent necessary, hereby assert their right to a statutory stay, if applicable herein, from and as related to said lower Court's Order, pursuant to SDCL §15-26A-25 in conjunction with SDCL §15-6-62(b) or §15-6-62(d) and/or §15-6-62(f) pending final determination by the South Dakota Supreme Court in said appeal.

Dated this 12th day of April, 2021.

/s/ R. Shawn Tornow

R. Shawn Tornow, for Tornow Law Office, P.C. PO Box 90748 Sioux Falls, SD 57109-0748 Telephone: (605) 271-9006

E-mail: rst.tlo@midconetwork.com

Attorney for Appellants

Filed: 4/12/2021 8:02 PM CST Deuel County, South Dakota 19CIV20-000027

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA) IN CIRCUIT COURT :SS **COUNTY OF DEUEL**) THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT In the Matter of Administrative Appeal of AMBER K. CHRISTENSON, and ALLEN ROBISH. 19CIV20-000027 Appellants, CERTIFICATE VS. OF SERVICE SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION, and CROWNED RIDGE WIND II, LLC, Appellees.

I, R. Shawn Tornow, do hereby certify that on this 12th day of April, 2021, a true and correct copy of Appellants' Notice of Appeal and Stay, Docketing Statement and Order for Transcript for any Transcript(s) of Proceedings were served by e-mail through the Odyssey File and Serve program; or, if necessary (if the system may not be operating), by first class mail, postage prepaid, to the attention of the following person(s) at the address(es) indicated:

NAME: ADDRESS:

Crowned Ridge Wind II, LLC, Appellee

Miles F. Schumacher. Dana Van Beek Palmer

Lynn Jackson Shultz & Lebrun, P.C. 110 N. Minnesota Ave., Ste 400

Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Telephone: (605) 332-5999

E-mail: mschumacher@lynnjackson.com E-mail: dpalmer@lynnjackson.com

Attorney(s) for Appellee, Crowned Ridge Wind II

S.D. Public Utilities Commission, Appellee

Amanda R. Reiss, or Kristen N. Edwards

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission

500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501

Telephone: (605) 773-3201

E-mail: amanda.reiss@state.sd.us Attorney(s) for Appellee, S.D. PUC

/s/ R. Shawn Tomow

R. Shawn Tornow, for Tornow Law Office, P.C.

PO Box 90748

Sioux Falls, SD 57109-0748 Telephone: (605) 271-9006 E-mail: rst.tlo@midconetwork.com

Attorney for Appellants

Filed: 4/12/2021 8:02 PM CST Deuel County, South Dakota 19CIV20-000027